

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 24 of 2023

Rajeshwar Prasad **Versus** Mrityunjay

27.03.2023	Shri Somnath Verma, counsel for the Appellant. Shri Sanjay Pathak, P.L. for the State/Respondent No.9. Heard on I.A. No.01/2023, an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of. Registry to proceed further. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge