



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 24 of 2023

RAJESHWAR PRASAD versus MRITYUNJAY

Order Sheet

29/08/2025	<p>Mr. Somnath Verma, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Advocate for Respondents No. 1 to 7.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on Admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to file proper paper-book in accordance with the High Court Rules.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>