

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 24 of 2023****RAJESHWAR PRASAD versus MRITYUNJAY****Order Sheet**

15/04/2026	<p>Mr. Somnath Verma, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 7.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, P.L. for the State/respondent No.9.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.2/2026, application for exemption from filing typed copy.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.2/2026 is allowed and the appellant is exempted from filing typed copy.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No.3/2026, application for condonation of delay in filing paper book.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in the application, I.A. No.3/2026 is allowed and the delay in filing the paper book is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Registry to verify and proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p>